Other Institutions

C. Example of Organization Structure of School Committee in one
Educational Institution.

Legend:   Instructive relationship

   Coordinative relationship

School Committee
Chairman

Members

Treasurer Secretary

Resource Person

D. Example of Organisation Structure of One School Committee in several
Educational Institutions.

Legend:   Instructive relationship

   Coordinative relationship

Chairman

Vice Chairman

Members

Treasurer Secretary

Resource Person

Appendix 4

Summary of Mataram District Budget year 2004.

Appendix I of Mataram District Regulation number 9/2004.

No

Description

Budget
before
adjustment

Budget after
adjustment

Amount
changes

1 Incomes

1.1 Local tax 17,104,583,150 17,104,583,150 -

1.2 Subsidy from the
central
government

191,584,706,315 191,584,706,315 -

1.3 Other incomes 9,434,596,978 9,434,596,978 -

 Total Incomes 218,123,886,443 218,123,886,443 -

2 Expenses

2.1 Local personnel 69,738,132,548 72,085,975,040 2,347,842,492

2.2 Public services 141,976,963,203 144,278,824,529 2,301,861,326

2.3 Capital expenses 10,317,114,800 11,100,114,800 783,000,000

2.4 Other expenses 804,036,933 853,445,055 49,408,112

 Total  Expenses 222,836,247,485 228,318,359,425 5,482,111,940

 Surplus/(Deficit) (4,712,361,041) (10,194,472,981) (5,482,111,940)

Note: amount in Indonesia’s rupiahs (1 US$ equal to 10,000 rupiahs)

Appendix 5

Mataram District Budget 2004 for Education and Culture Sector
(Note: amount in Indonesia’s rupiahs; 10,000 rupiahs equal to US $ 1)

No Description Project costs Targets Purposes

1 Building refurbishment and
classroom rehabilitation for junior
secondary schools

23,790,000,000 Whole district To accommodate students
who finish primary
schooling

2 Erecting new senior secondary
schools

6,800,000,000 Three new state secondary
schools

To accommodate students
who finish junior
secondary schooling